2024 Drill Results

| Enchi Gold Project

Table accompanies news release dated October 8, 2024

Drill Results Released October 8, 2024

KBRC288
and

and
including
including
KBRC289
and

and

and
KBRC290
KBRC291
and

and

and

and

and

and
KBRC292
and
KBRC293
including
including
and

and

Boin

Boin

Boin

Boin

Boin

Boin

86.0
93.0
139.0
139.0
171.0
0.0
17.0
66.0
97.0
33.0
11.0
49.0
56.0
98.0
102.0
118.0
122.0
8.0
55.0
10.0
10.0
23.0
33.0
43.0

87.0
98.0
201.0
164.0
199.0
3.0
18.0
77.0
107.0
38.0
17.0
50.0
63.0
100.0
103.0
119.0
139.0
10.0
62.0
29.0
14.0
28.0
34.0
47.0

1.0
5.0
62.0
25.0
28.0
3.0
1.0
11.0
10.0
5.0
6.0
1.0
7.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
17.0
2.0
7.0
19.0
4.0
5.0
1.0
4.0

0.85
0.47
1.96
2.31
2.23
0.17
0.25
0.65
1.46
0.40
1.16
0.18
0.77
0.27
0.42
1.61

0.56
0.30
0.50
0.46
1.28
0.56
0.21

0.62

519558

519608

519453

519374

519415

519452

634796

634766

634446

634438

634419

634401

132

132

130

132

133

133

114

114

114

114

114

114

-60

-60

-60

-60

-60

-60

201

151

103

140

110

101

1. Intervals reported are hole lengths with true width estimated to be 75 - 85%.

2. Length-weighted averages from uncut assays.

3. All drilling completed by independent contractor.
4. All drilling samples sealed on site and delivered directly to independent lab Intertek Mineral Limited located in Tarkwa, Ghana for preparation and 50g Fire Assay with AAS finish.

5. QA/QC procedures include industry standard inclusion of standards, blanks, and duplicates in all sample batches.



