Newcore Gold Ltd. | Enchi Gold Project

2024 Drill Results

Table accompanies news release dated October 8, 2024



Drill Results Released October 8, 2024

Hole ID	Zone/Deposit	From (m)	To (m)	Length (m)	Au (g/t)	UTM East	UTM North	Elevation	Azimuth °	Dip °	Hole Length (m)
KBRC288	Boin	86.0	87.0	1.0	0.85	519558	634796	132	114	-60	201
and		93.0	98.0	5.0	0.47						
and		139.0	201.0	62.0	1.96						
including		139.0	164.0	25.0	2.31						
including		171.0	199.0	28.0	2.23						
KBRC289	Boin	0.0	3.0	3.0	0.17	519608	634766	132	114	-60	151
and		17.0	18.0	1.0	0.25						
and		66.0	77.0	11.0	0.65						
and		97.0	107.0	10.0	1.46						
KBRC290	Boin	33.0	38.0	5.0	0.40	519453	634446	130	114	-60	103
KBRC291	Boin	11.0	17.0	6.0	1.16	519374	634438	132	114	-60	140
and		49.0	50.0	1.0	0.18						
and		56.0	63.0	7.0	0.77						
and		98.0	100.0	2.0	0.27						
and		102.0	103.0	1.0	0.42						
and		118.0	119.0	1.0	1.61						
and		122.0	139.0	17.0	0.56						
KBRC292	Boin	8.0	10.0	2.0	0.30	519415	634419	133	114	-60	110
and		55.0	62.0	7.0	0.50						
KBRC293	Boin	10.0	29.0	19.0	0.46	519452	634401	133	114	-60	101
including		10.0	14.0	4.0	1.28						
including		23.0	28.0	5.0	0.56						
and		33.0	34.0	1.0	0.21						
and		43.0	47.0	4.0	0.62						

^{1.} Intervals reported are hole lengths with true width estimated to be 75 - 85%.

^{2.} Length-weighted averages from uncut assays.

^{3.} All drilling completed by independent contractor.

^{4.} All drilling samples sealed on site and delivered directly to independent lab Intertek Mineral Limited located in Tarkwa, Ghana for preparation and 50g Fire Assay with AAS finish.

^{5.} QA/QC procedures include industry standard inclusion of standards, blanks, and duplicates in all sample batches.